FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1 31-92				
* 1 <b></b>			Attorney Docket No. 60980037-1	
Name of conveying party(ies):  Curt N. Torgerson  Product Design Group  Hewlett-Packard Espanola, S.A.   ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No  Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Other		Attorney Docket No. 60980037-1		
Park (1) 07 April 2000				
Execution Date(s): 07 April 2000	r/e\·			
4. Application number(s) or patent number				
If this document is being filed together w	ith a new appli	l .		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)	
Serial No.: 09/495,584 Date Filed: 1 Fel	b 2000			
		ers attached?	NO	
		- Lastonto involved		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed</li></ol>	: :		37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00	
Records Manager HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Admin. P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, CO 80527-2400		Enc	Hosed thorization to be charged to deposit account.	
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT US	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
1 10100-	, the foregoing	information is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a	
Kimberly G. Snow  Name of Person Signing  Total num	Signature ber of pages incl	uding cover sheet	Aug 17, 2001  Date  a, attachments, and document: 2	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			n	
	uired cover she Commissioner (	etach this portion to the time of Patents and Tox Assignment agton, D.C. 202	o: Frademarks	
			DATENT	

PATENT REEL: 012100 FRAME: 0134

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Curt N. TORGERSON is inventor of an invention subject to United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/495,584 filed 1 February 2000 and entitled "INK SUPPLY STATION WITH FLOATING INTERFACE COMPONENTS FOR INDEPENDENT COUPLING WITH MANUALLY REPLACEABLE INK MODULES".

WHEREAS, the said Curt N. TORGERSON was at the material time, employee of PRODUCT DESIGN GROUP (US).

WHEREAS, PRODUCT DESIGN GROUP, in accordance with an agreement effective on 1 February 1997, assigns to Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application;

NOW, THEREFORE in accordance with an Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company (a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California), Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. hereby assigns to Hewlett-Packard Company, its successors and assigns, the right to file and prosecute an application for Letters Patent in each country worldwide, including, in particular, the Letters Patent for said United States Patent Application:

Serial No.:

09/495,584

Filed:

1 February 2000

Entitled:

INK SUPPLY STATION WITH FLOATING INTERFACE COMPONENTS FOR INDEPENDENT COUPLING

WITH MANUALLY REPLACEABLE INK MODULES

as executed by co-inventors Richard H. LEWIS, Curt N. TORGERSON, Xavier GASSO PUCHAL, Rhonda L. WILSON and Eric L. GASVODA

with a date of execution by Curt N. TORGERSON on 23 March, 2000.

and the rights of priority under said United States Patent Application, and the right to obtain Letters Patent in each country and the right, title and interest in such Letters Patent as consistent with the Agreement between Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A. and Hewlett-Packard Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is executed by a duly authorized representative of Hewlett-Packard Española, S.A.

HEWLETT-PACKARD ESPANOLA, S.A.

By:

Santiago Morera Escudé

Title:

Controller

RECORDED: 08/17/2001

Date:

APRIL , 2000

60980037-1

PATENT REEL: 012100 FRAME: 0135